

**Anjali Soni Verma & others vs. State of H.P. and
ors.**

CWPIL No.113 of 2025

Item No.D-22

27.11.2025 Present: Petitioner No.1 in person.

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, for petitioner Nos.2 to 4.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for respondent Nos.1 & 3.

Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent Nos.4 and 5.

CWPIL No.113 of 2025 & CMP No.26363 of 2025

Amended Writ petition has been filed in pursuance
of the order dated 11.11.2025.

Counsel for the respondents prays for time to file
reply to the amended writ petition and to the application for
interim relief, in which notice has already been issued.

Let needful be done before the next date of hearing
with advance copy to the petitioner in person and counsel for
petitioner Nos.2 to 4.

Accordingly, the Office shall tag the amended writ
petition at an appropriate place along with annexures and
necessary pagination be done.

To come up on **09.12.2025**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

November 27, 2025

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**