

(Item D-27)

Anjali Soni Verma and others vs. State of H.P
and others.

CWPIL No.113 of 2025

09.12.2025

Present: Petitioner No.1 in person.

Mr.Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with
Mr.Karun Negi, Advocate for petitioners No.2 to
4.

Mr.Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate
General for the respondents-State.

Mr.Surender Sharma, Advocate for respondent
No.2.

Ms.Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Mr.Anirudh Sharma, Advocate for respondents
No.4 and 5.

Counsel for the respondents pray for time to file
reply to the amended writ petition.

To come up on 30th December, 2025.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

December 09, 2025
(naveen)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge