

(Item D-30)

Anjali Soni Verma and others vs. State of H.P
and others.

CWPIL No.113 of 2025

30.12.2025

Present: Petitioner No.1 in person.

Mr.Karun Negi, Advocate for petitioners No.2 to
4.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with
Mr.Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate
General for the respondents-State.

Mr.Surender Sharma, Advocate for respondent
No.2.

Ms.Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Mr.Vivek Sharma, Advocate for respondents
No.4 and 5.

Advance copy of the reply has been given to the
petitioner, as it is stated by the petitioner that the State has
filed reply in the office without supplying advance copy of
the reply.

Office to trace and place the same on record.
Replication, if any, to the same be filed by the petitioner by
the next date.

To come up on 6th January, 2026.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

December 30, 2025
(naveen)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge