

Anjali Soni Verma and Others Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and Others.

Item No. (D-36)

CWPIL No.113 of 2025

23.03.2026

Present: None for petitioner No.1.

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, for petitioners No.2 to 4.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General and Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 3-State.

Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Sharma and Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocates, for respondents No.4 and 5.

Learned Senior Counsel for petitioners No.2 to 4 submits that the necessary amendment application has been filed which fact is objected to by the opposite counsel.

Accordingly, let the application be listed after removal of objections, if any and advance copies of the same be supplied to the concerned counsel(s).

To come up for consideration on **07.04.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

23rd March, 2026
(Munish Thakur)